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Disclaimer

Numerical values: Any portion of an amount less than the unit stNumerical values: Any portion of an amount less than the unit stated is disregarded.ated is disregarded.
Percentages: Rounded off to one decimal place.Percentages: Rounded off to one decimal place.

When reviewing this information please note that the information was created as 
of the date of the information, should be considered in the context of the 
circumstances prevailing at that time and is only correct as of that date. The 
information contains certain forward-looking statements that are subject to known 
and unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ 
materially from those expressed or implied by such statements. Such risks and 
uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the competitive environment, market 
trends, general economic conditions, exchange rate fluctuations and our ability to 
continue to timely introduce new products and services. 

This report is a simple translation of the Japanese version of third quarter result 
explanatory presentation prepared in Japanese.  No reclassification nor 
rearrangement has been made. 
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Nine Months Financial Results Highlights 
comparison with the same period last year

Net sales

Operating
Income

Ordinary
Income

Net income

EPS

Exchange
rates

Unit: 
in hundreds of 
millions of yen

USD

EUR

Increase/decrease

26.13 yen

9,816

452

397

39

FY2002

122.95 yen

118.81 yen

185.04 yen

115.01 yen

132.12 yen

FY2003
% over

net sales Amount % change9M Actual 9M Actual

-

% over
net sales

Net income
before income taxes 131

184.84 yen

Amount after adjustment 
of potential stocks

4.6%

4.0%

0.4%

1.3%

6.2%

6.0%

3.2%

-

650

635

337

10,559

5.5%579

+197

+238

+297

+43.6%

+60.0%

+742 +7.6%

+447 +339.9%

+749.9%
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Third Quarter Financial Results Highlights 
comparison with the same period last year

Net sales

Operating
Income

Ordinary
Income

Net income

Exchange
rates

Unit: 
in hundreds of 
millions of yen

USD

EUR

Increase/decreaseFY2002

108.92 yen

129.43 yen

FY2003
% over

net sales Amount % change3Q Actual 3Q Actual% over
net sales

Net income
before income taxes

3,797

329

314

18

8.7%

8.3%

0.5%

-

63 1.7%

122.58 yen

122.55 yen

8.0%

7.9%

4.3%

-

318

314

171

3,980

7.3%291

- 10

- 0

+153

- 3.3%

- 0.1%

+183 +4.8%

+227 +357.3%

+821.2%
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USD

EUR

FY2003 FY2003

Third Quarter Financial Results Highlights 
comparison with the previous outlook 

Net sales

Operating
Income

Ordinary
Income

Net income

Net income
before income taxes

Increase/decrease

Amount % change% over
net sales3Q Outlook 3Q Actual% over

net sales

Exchange
rates

Unit: 
in hundreds of 
millions of yen

108.92 yen

129.43 yen

4,002

270

249

114

115 yen

130 yen

-

196

-

6.7%

6.2%

2.8%

4.9%

318

314

171

3,980

291

8.0%

7.9%

4.3%

7.3%

+48

+65

+57

+18.1%

+26.3%

- 21 - 0.5%

+95 +48.7%

+50.6%
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222 226

66 78

-153 -158
-500

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

FY2003 FY2003

Sales            +108
Operating Income +110

Third Quarter Financial Results Highlights 
comparison with the previous outlook

3,980

Eliminations

Sales +4
Operating Income +2

Other

Sales             +12
Operating Income  +11

Actual

4,002

Previous Outlook

Sales Operating Income

1,077 1,185

2,790 2,648

15

13

-27-39
-1-50

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

FY2003 FY2003

77 187

218 144

Sales            -141
Operating Income   -73

318270

ActualPrevious Outlook

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)

Information-related
equipment

Electronic
devices

Precision
products



7 FY 2003 3Q Financial Results

EPS

USD

EUR

Previous
outlook

Business Results Forecast for FY 2003 
comparison with the previous outlook 

FY2003 FY2003 Increase/decrease
Unit: 
in hundreds of 
millions of yen

Net sales

Operating
Income

Ordinary
Income

Net income

Net income
before income taxes

Exchange
rates

Amount % change% over
net sales

% over
net sales

Current
Outlook

14,140

760

700

330

5.4%

5.0%

2.3%

－

570 4.0%

168.05 yen

117 yen

132 yen

5.4%

5.0%

－

760

700

14,140

4.2%600

2.5%350

178.24 yen

113.26 yen

132.84 yen

+0

+0

+20

+0

+30

+0.0%

+0.0%

+6.1%

+0.0%

+5.3%
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Points of Business Results Forecast

 InformationInformation--related equipmentrelated equipment

 Electronic devicesElectronic devices

SummarySummary

• Sales and operating income profit forecasts remain unchanged from the previous outlook.

• Learn from the market expansion trend in multi-function printers, and increase sales on 
an install basis, centered around high-performance MFPs.

• Emphasize the benefit of high-performance ink.
• Our main theme is cost reduction

⇒ Vigorous promotion of “Cost ratio reduction movement”, etc.

• End-user demand for color-display mobile phones will remain strong in the fourth 
quarter 
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1      FY 2003 Third Quarter Financial Results

2 Business Results Forecast for FY 2003
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2,706
2,328 2,051 2,173

2,648

967
945

976
1,127

1,185

206

177
180

205

226

78

71
66

89

61

-158-151-133 -122-145
-500

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

2002/3Q 2002/4Q 2003/1Q 2003/2Q 2003/3Q

Quarterly Sales Statistics By Business Segment

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)

Eliminations

-58 (-2.2%)

+217 (+22.4%)

+19 (+9.6%)

Other

+17 (+29.3%)

Information-related
equipment

Electronic
devices

Precision
products

Increase/decrease 
compared to 3Q 2002

3,797 3,1513,407 3,426 3,980
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2,211
1,820 1,644 1,688

2,188

266

234
171 215

235

267

315
268 303

261

-36-35-42 -33-39

-500

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

2002/3Q 2002/4Q 2003/1Q 2003/2Q 2003/3Q

Eliminations

-22 (-1.0%)

-31 (-11.9%)

-6 (-2.4%)

Imaging and Info 
products

Visual instruments 

System devices,
PCs and Others

Quarterly Sales Statistics Information-related equipment

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)

Increase/decrease 
compared to 3Q 2002

2,0512,328 2,1732,706 2,648
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625 621 665 780 808

351 319 337
372 40492 90

90

107
113

-133 -141-84 -116-101

-200

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

2002/3Q 2002/4Q 2003/1Q 2003/2Q 2003/3Q

Eliminations

+183 (+29.4%)

+53 (+15.2%)

+20 (+21.8%)

Displays

Semiconductors

Quartz Devices

Quarterly Sales Statistics Electronic devices

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)

Increase/decrease 
compared to 3Q 2002

945 976 1,127967 1,185
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188 187 201 200 202

91 96 63 70 99

98 101
62 59

98

432

453472 456
433

22.4%
24.7% 24.2%

22.3%
21.4%

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

2002/3Q 2002/4Q 2003/1Q 2003/2Q 2003/3Q

Quarterly Statistics of 
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses

+13 (+7.1%)

+7 (+8.3%)

-0 (-0.3%)

-19 (-4.0%)

Salaries and 
wages

Sales promotion 
expenses

Advertising 
expenses

Other

（Compared to sales）

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)

Increase/decrease 
compared to 3Q 2002841 761 763851 853
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341

124

155
126

144

-6

-51

7

187

1

86

12

-5

6 15

-26 -27
-37

-8 -23

-100

-50

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

2002/3Q 2002/4Q 2003/1Q 2003/2Q 2003/3Q

-196 (-57.6%)

+193 (-)

+9 (+156.0%)

Other
-18 (-)

Electronic
devices

Precis ion
products

Quarterly Statistics of Operating Income
By Business Segment

Increase/decrease 
compared to 3Q 2002

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)

Information-related
equipment

41 142 188329 318
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Operating Income Fluctuation Cause Analysis

0

2002/3Q

Operating 
Income

Price fluctuations Decrease in 
selling, 

general and 
administrating 

expenses

Cost fluctuations

Change in
sales volume

Impact of
exchange rate
fluctuations Other

2003/3Q

Operating 
Income

Decrease by 10 hundred million

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)

329

+50 +0

-120

+71 +8

-21

318
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Statistics of Balance Sheet Items

12,99211,97612,41612,7439,371
0

2,000
4,000
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
14,000

End of March
2000

End of March
2001

End of March
2002

End of March
2003

End of
December 2003

Total Assets

Inventories

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)

1,523 2,116 1,730 1,674 1,682
0

500
1,000
1,500
2,000
2,500

End of March
2000

End of March
2001

End of March
2002

End of March
2003

End of
Decemmber

2003
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5,3466,1096,0334,9293,681

41.1
51.048.6

38.739.3

0
1,000
2,000
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
7,000

End of March
2000

End of March
2001

End of March
2002

End of March
2003

End of
December 2003

0

10

20
30

40

50

60

2,381 2,907 2,803 2,813 4,113

22.8 22.6 23.5

31.7
25.4

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

End of March
2000

End of March
2001

End of March
2002

End of March
2003

End of
December 2003

0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35

Interest-bearing liabilities , Ratio of interest-bearing liabilities

Shareholders’ equity , Debt/Equity ratio （%）

（%）

Statistics of Balance Sheet Items

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)
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FY 2003 Third Quarter Financial Results

2      Business Results Forecast for FY 2003

1
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9,158 9,490 9,240

3,542
4,150 4,370

797
790 800

300270
263

-560 -570-537
-2,000

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000

16,000

FY2002 FY2003 FY2003

on previous FY +827
on previous outlook +220

13,224

Eliminations

Information-related
equipment

Electronic
devices

Precision
products

on previous FY +2
on previous outlook +10

Other
on previous FY       +36

on previous outlook +30

on previous FY +81
on previous outlook -250

Actual Current outlook

Note: Ratios are calculated by the amount
before the inter-segment eliminations

Sales Forecast for FY 2003 By Business Segment

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen) 14,140

Previous outlook

14,140
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7,244 7,530 7,370

937 950 880

1,125 1,150 1,120

-140 -130-148
-1,000 

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

10,000

11,000

FY2002 FY2003 FY2003

Eliminations

9,158

on previous FY        -57
on previous outlook -70

on previous FY          -5
on previous outlook -30

on previous FY     +125
on previous outlook -160

Sales Forecast by Segment Information-related equipment

Actual Current outlook

System devices,
PCs and Others

Visual instruments 

Imaging and Info 
products

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)

9,490

Previous outlook

9,240
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2,254
2,760 2,990

1,252

1,410
1,470361

400
420

-325 -510-420
-500 

500

1,500

2,500

3,500

4,500

FY2002 FY2003 FY2003

4,370

Eliminations

3,542 4,150

on previous FY      +217
on previous outlook +60

on previous FY     +58
on previous outlook +20

on previous FY      +735
on previous outlook +230

Sales Forecast by Segment Electronic devices

Actual Current outlook

Displays

Semiconductors

Quartz Devices

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)

Previous outlook
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804

640

480

-280

30 30

-120

370

220

6

-37
-130

-400

-200

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

Y2002 FY2003 FY2003

493

Other

760

on previous FY          -82
on previous outlook  +10

760

on previous FY     +650
on previous outlook+150

on previous FY     +23
on previous outlook   +0

on previous FY      -324
on previous outlook -160

Operating Income Forecast for FY 2003 By Business Segment

Information-related
equipment

Electronic
devices

Precision
products

Actual Current outlook

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)

Previous outlook
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Depreciation and Amortization Expenses 

Capital Expenditures , 
Depreciation and Amortization Expenses Forecast for FY 2003

Capital expenditures

1,1081,2581,291951712
0

200
400
600
800

1,000
1,200
1,400

End of March
2000

End of March
2001

End of March
2002

End of March
2003

End of March
2004 Forecast

7697441,6282,3161,153
0

500
1,000
1,500
2,000
2,500

End of March
2000

End of March
2001

End of March
2002

End of March
2003

End of March
2004 Forecast

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)

Note: Capital expenditures includes tangible fixed assets,
software and land lease rights.
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801
995

1,512 1,595 1,637

-1,123

-1,704

-2,783

-1,079
-902-708

-1,270

735

-321

515

-3,000

-2,500

-2,000

-1,500

-1,000

-500

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

FY1999 FY2000 FY2001 FY2002 FY2003
Forecast

Cash flows from investing activities

Cash flows from operating activities

Free cash f lows

Free Cash Flows Forecast for FY 2003

(In hundreds of 
millions of yen)
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9.9

8.3

1.5

3.4

5.87.5 6.9

1.5

14.0

-6.5

4.5

3.2

5.0

10.1

13.0

4.5

8.5

-10.0 

-5.0 

0.0

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

FY1999 FY2000 FY2001 FY2002 FY2003

ROA: Ordinary income / Total assets (average balance)
ROS: Ordinary income / Net sales
ROE: Net income / Shareholders’ equity (average balance)
ROE: Net income / Shareholders’ equity (balance on Dec 31)

Statistics of Main Management Indices

Forecast




